
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1416
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2013
TEACHER TRAINING CENTRE
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to set up a national level training centre for teachers in Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be operational?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a)&(b): No such proposal is under consideration of the Ministry of Human Resource Development. However, the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has approved the setting up of a Centre for Continuous Professional Development of Teachers at Kochi in the State of Kerala to provide training to teaching staff of the schools affiliated to the CBSE.

(c): At this stage no timeline can be specified for operationalisation of the centre.
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